

Press Release

AIG General Insurance Co., Ltd. Kamiyacho MT Building, 3-20, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8602 Japan

AIG General donates disaster prevention goods to Kansai International Airport and Misaki Town, Osaka "Tree-Planting Festival to Protect Lives" to also be held in Misaki Town, based on disaster management partnership agreement with Osaka Prefecture

TOKYO, August 10, 2021—AIG General Insurance Company, Ltd. (AIG General) through its voluntary community service organization AIG Fureai Club, donated disaster preparedness provisions, including indoor shelters, disaster whistles, and portable storage batteries to Kansai Airport (hereinafter "Kansai International Airport") and Misaki Town, Osaka, via the Osaka Prefectural Government.

AIG General has been collaborating with Osaka Prefecture on a variety of initiatives based on a partnership agreement encompassing several key areas between its parent company AIG Japan Holdings KK and the prefectural government. As part of the government's effort to promote Kansai International Airport and to further bolster disaster prevention and mitigation, AIG General donated 100 indoor shelters, 100 disaster whistles, and 20 portable storage batteries to Kansai International Airport, in addition to 100 indoor shelters, 600 disaster whistles, and 20 portable storage batteries to Misaki town.

To further address disaster prevention and mitigation as well as children's safety, AIG General will hold a "Misaki Tree-Planting Festival to Protect Lives" at Tanagawa Elementary School in Misaki town this autumn. Since 2016, AIG General has been promoting tree-planting activities in areas across Japan where tsunamis may occur due to earthquakes, together with the Morino Project, a public interest incorporated foundation. This will be the second tree planting event to be held in Osaka, following a 2019 event in Hannan City.

Under its ACTIVE CARE business strategy concept, which provides active support not only during emergencies but also to promote risk identification and prevention, AIG General is committed to providing services and initiatives that help people prepare for frequent national disasters. The company will continue to support accident and damage mitigation through these types of initiatives.



From left: Takashi Tashiro, Mayor of Misaki town; Kenneth Reilly, President, CEO and Representative Director of AIG General; Nobuhiko Yamaguchi, Deputy Governor of Osaka Prefecture; Yoshiyuki Yamatani, President and CEO of Kansai International Airport; and Makoto Niikawa, Executive Director of Morino Project.





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

<About AIG>

American International Group, Inc. (AIG) is a leading global insurance organization. AIG member companies provide a wide range of property casualty insurance, life insurance, retirement products, and other financial services to customers in approximately 80 countries and jurisdictions. These diverse offerings include products and services that help businesses and individuals protect their assets, manage risks and provide for retirement security. AIG common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange. For additional information, please visit our website at www.AIG.com.